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2207-0001 | 07/01/2022

2150

Towers Hall

Disorderly Conduct

An officer responded to
Towers Hall for a report of
unauthorized entry.
Investigation revealed a
camp counseling resigned
earlier during the was told
not to return and later
returned to visit a former
co-worker. When
confronted by staff
members, the individual
started shouting obscenities
and later left when police
were called. An officer
made contact with
individual via landline gave
then a trespass warning.

55

1158

2207-0002 | 07/06/2022

1315

MLK

Assault 2" Degree

4(e) An officer responded to
MLK for a report of an
assault. A camp participant
reported a camp counselor
grabbed them by their left
wrist and caused bruising to
the area. There were no
visible markings and the
victim advised medical
attention was not needed.

53

1142

2207-0003 | 07/06/2022

1510

CNSMN

Lost Property

An officer responded to
Robinson Hall for a report
of a theft. A student
participating in a youth

43

1158

8/4/2022

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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program on campus lost
their cellphone. The serial
number was not provided to
enter in to CJIS. Total loss
$500.00.

2207-0004

07/06/2022

1905

Haley Hall

Assault (2" Degree)

4(e) Officers responded to a
residential dwelling for a
report of a fight.
Investigation revealed a
camp counselor engaged in
a physical altercation with a
camper. Both were expelled
from the program.

43

1158

2207-0005

07/07/2022

1138

James Gym

Burglary (4" Degree
Theft)

5(b) $1,700.00 An officer
responded to James Gym
for a report of theft.
Investigation revealed
unknown person(s) entered
the weight room and stole
several items over a period
of time. There were no
signs of forced entry.

55

1153

2207-0006

07/09/2022

1050

James Gym

Miscellaneous Incident
(Broken Pipe)

An officer responded to the
James Gym for a report of a
flood. Investigation
revealed a broken pipe in
the ceiling and caused
flooding in the lobby and
side hallways. Facilities
was notified and responded.

44

1128

2207-0007

07/13/2022

1617

NSC

Found Property

Officers were dispatched to
the Student Center for found
suspected CDS. Property
was recovered, tested with

43

1145

8/4/2022

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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negative results and placed
in property for destruction.

2207-0008

07/14/2022

2000

CMRC

Assault (29 Degree)

4(e) An officer responded to
a residential dwelling for a
report of a fight.
Investigation revealed two
students engaged in a
physical altercation
stemming from one not
cleaning up behind
themselves. RD was on
scene and moved both to
different locations and
advise them of no contact
until their hearing. Medical
attention was not needed.
Forwarded to the Office of
Student Conduct.

JA

43

1145

2207-0009

07/17/2022

1805

Lot P

Medical Emergency

Officers responded to a
reported medical
emergency. Investigation
revealed an individual
suffering complaining of
chest pains and difficulty
breathing. EMS was called
and responded and the
individual refused to be
transported to the hospital.
They were advised to seek
medical attention.

43

1158

2207-0010

07/18/2022

1136

Lot S

Medical Emergency

An officer was flagged
down by a staff member in
a parked vehicle
experiencing stomach pain.

55

1142

8/4/2022

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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EMS was requested,
responded and transported
the staff member to the
hospital.

2207-0011 | 07/25/2022

0913

Campus Entrance

Impound A vehicle that was involved
in an accident at the main
entrance of the campus was
towed by Rays Towing.

53

1142

8/4/2022

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS T-IX-TITLE IX
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8/4/2022 A-ARREST, JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS T-IX-TITLE IX




